
City and County Building
1437 Bannock St.
Denver, CO 80202

City and County of Denver

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 117-0338

Status:Type: Bill Passed

File created: In control:3/13/2017 Business, Arts, Workforce, & Aeronautical Services
Committee

On agenda: Final action:4/3/2017

Title: A bill for an ordinance approving a proposed Fourth Amendment to Intergovernmental Agreement
Between the Town of Morrison, Colorado and the City and County of Denver to increase the amount
paid by the City for treatment of wastewater discharge for Red Rocks Amphitheatre.
Amends an intergovernmental agreement with the Town of Morrison for a lump-sum payment of
$40,000 (total contract not to exceed $548,500) for a contract term through 10-31-17 to accommodate
the volume and quality of the wastewater through wastewater treatment services for Red Rocks
Amphitheater (CE45001-4).  The last regularly scheduled Council meeting within the 30-day review
period is on 4-24-17.  The Committee approved filing this bill by consent on 3-22-17.

Sponsors:

Indexes: Debra Bartleson

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. BR17 0338 DAV Morrison IGA Request, 2. 17-0338 Fourth Amendment_Town of
Morrison.CE45001-04, 3. 17-0338 Filed Ordinance_Town of Morrison.CE45001-04, 4. 17-0338 Filled
Bill - DAV Morrison IGA Request

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

signedCouncil President4/11/2017 1

signedMayor4/11/2017 1

placed upon final consideration and do
pass

City Council4/10/2017 1 Pass

ordered published on first readingCity Council4/3/2017 1

approved by consentBusiness, Arts, Workforce, &
Aeronautical Services Committee

3/22/2017 1

City and County of Denver Printed on 7/5/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

